
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 
MAY 21, 2019 AGENDA 

 
Subject: 
 
An ordinance to dispense 
with the requirement of a 
competitive selection process 
and to award a Sole-Source 
Agreement with Motorola 
Solutions, Inc., regarding the 
Little Rock Police 
Department Radio 
Infrastructure Maintenance  
 
 
Submitted By: 
 
Little Rock Police 
Department 

Action Required: 
 

 Ordinance 
     Resolution 

 

Approved By: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Bruce T. Moore 
 City Manager 

   
SYNOPSIS The Little Rock Police Department is requesting approval 

to enter into a Sole-Source Agreement with Motorola 
Solutions, Inc., for a twelve (12)-month Maintenance Plan 
for Radio Infrastructure Equipment utilized by the 
Communications Division. 
 

FISCAL IMPACT The cost of the contract is $142,139.05, including applicable 
taxes and fees.  Funding comes from the 911 Fund, Account 
No. 220511. 
 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the ordinance. 
 

BACKGROUND 
 

Motorola has provided the maintenance for the City’s radio 
system infrastructure for over twenty (20) years.  This 
agreement includes maintenance on dispatch center 
consoles, Mach Alert hardware, microwave links, and the 
radio IP logger. 

 


	Subject:
	Little Rock Police Department


