
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 
APRIL 19, 2022 AGENDA 

 
Subject: 
 
Amendment to Ordinance No. 
21,993 for the extension of a 
sole source contract with 
Motorola Solutions, Inc. for 
the City’s Radio Infrastructure 
Equipment used by the CLR 
Department of Emergency 
Communications. 
 
 
Submitted By: 
 
Department of Emergency 
Communications t  

Action Required: 
 

 √ Ordinance 
 Resolution 

 

Approved By: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bruce  T. Moore 
City Manager 

   
SYNOPSIS Approval of an amendment to Ordinance No. 21,993 to 

increase the amount of the first extension of the contract with 
Motorola Solutions, Inc.  
 

FISCAL IMPACT Increase amount from $151,513.28 to $199,235.29.  Funds for 
this purchase are allocated in the Emergency Communications 
911 Fund, Account No. 220512. 
 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution.   
 

BACKGROUND The Department of Emergency Communications successfully 
utilized the Maintenance Plan in the contract for the Radio 
Infrastructure System which includes maintenance on 
dispatch center consoles, Mach Alert hardware, microwave 
links, and the radio IP logger. When exercising the option to 
extend the contract, it was determined that it was necessary to 
upgrade the Service Agreement which resulted in a higher cost 
than allowed by Ordinance No. 21,993.  

 


	OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
	LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS
	BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION
	APRIL 19, 2022 AGENDA

